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Region  
Name  Address and Contact  

Region 9- Columbia-Pacific  

Northwest & Region 12- 
Pacific Islands  
  

Region 1- Pacific  Zachary Gustafson- 
Conservation Planner  
  

911 N.E. 11th Ave. 

Portland, OR 97232 

503-736-4723 

zachary_gustafson@fws.gov  

Region 6- Arkansas-Rio  

Grande-Texas Gulf  

  

Region 2- Southwest  Rijk Morawe-  

Refuge Manager  

  

Cabeza Prieta NWR 

1611 N 2nd Ave, Ajo, AZ 85321 

520-387-4993 

Cell: 520-404-6283 

rijk_morawe@fws.gov 

Region 3- Great Lakes  

  

Region 3- Midwest  Kristin Rasmussen- 
Conservation Planner  
  

5600 American Blvd West,  

Suite 990  

Bloomington, MN 55437-1458  

612-713-5476 Cell: 
608-799-7064  
kristin_rasmussen@fws.gov   

Region 2- South Atlantic- 
Gulf  
  

Region 4- Southeast  Michael Lusk- 
Refuge Manager  
  

2700 Suwannee Canal Road  

Folkston, Georgia 31537  

Okefenokee NWR 912-496-7366  
michael_lusk@fws.gov  

Region 1- North 
AtlanticAppalachian  
  

Region 5- Northeast  Graham Taylor –  
Refuge Supervisor  
  

300 Westgate Center Dr.  

Hadley MA 01035  

413-253-8356  

Cell: 413-362-9614  

graham_taylor@fws.gov   

Region 5- Missouri Basin  

  

Region 6- Mountain  

Prairie  

Michael Bryant- 
Refuge Manager  
  

27650b South Valley Road  

Lima, MT 59739  
406-276-3536  
michael_j_bryant@fws.gov  

Region 11- Alaska  

  

Region 7- Alaska  Roger Kaye-  

Wilderness Specialist  

  

101 12th Ave., Room 236  

Fairbanks, AK 99701  

907-456-0405  

Cell: 907-388-5966  

roger_kaye@fws.gov   

Region 8- Lower Colorado  

Basin & Region 10- 
California- Great Basin  
  

Region 8- Pacific 

Southwest  

Tom W Anderson- 
Assistant Refuge  
Supervisor  

  

2800 Cottage Way, W-2606  

Sacramento, CA 95825  

916-414-6473  

Cell: 916-903-2502 

tom_w_anderson@fws.gov  
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